FORM PTO-1594	09-16-1998 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	TUU830078	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE PEDDLER, LTD. 910 North Sandhills Banderas Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315	2. Name and storess of receiving party(ies)  THE PEDDLER VENTURES, INC.  Internal Address: J. P. Morgan, Jr.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (North Carolina) ☐ Other	Street Address:_Post_Office, Box 3255  City: Wilson State: NC ZIP: 27895  Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment	☐ General Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 9/01/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  881,872 1,091,580  sattached? • Yes XX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address: James L. Kurtz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 135 South LaSalle St. Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago, State: IL ZIP: 60603	06-1135  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
V/15/1998 IMBUYEN 00000057 881872 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
PC:481 2 FQ:481 2 FQ:481 To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing infethe original document.	commation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

**REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0252** 

WHEREAS, THE PEDDLER LTD. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a company organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, whose address was 910 North Sandhills Banderas, Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315, United States of America, warrants that it is the owner of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the Trademark Registrations and Trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, on January 12, 1987 as a result of a bankruptcy, said Assignor assigned the aforesaid Registrations and Trademarks listed on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business with which said Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said Trademarks to The Peddler Ventures, Inc., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, United States of America, having its principal place of business at Box 3255, Wilson, North Carolina 27895, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said Assignment for the purpose of recording same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee, <u>nunc protunc</u>, effective January 12, 1987, all rights, title and interest in and to the Registrations and Trademarks listed on the attached

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0253 Exhibit A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the right to recover for past infringement, unfair competition, dilution and other similar courses of action.

THE PEDDLER LTD.

By

Title Vr Em, mgn.

Date 9-1-95

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0254** 

## EXHIBIT A

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	U.S. REG. N	O. REG. DATE	SERVICES
The Peddler Design	881,872	12/2/69	Restaurant Services
Peddler	1,091,580	5/16/78	Restaurant Services

JLK/98575

**RECORDED: 09/03/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0255